Tracks from The Nearness of You have received airplay on the following broadcast and
internet stations. If you have enjoyed listening to The Nearness of You and would like to

"a truly gorgeous vocal album...the girl can flat out sing!"
Eric Cohen, Music Director (WAER - Syracuse, NY)

hear a track on your local station, please contact them to make a request.

Broadcast:
5UV
Alphen Stad
CHRY
CJuM
CKCU
CKLN
CKMN
CKUT
KABF
KAOS
KASU
KBOO
KCND
KEDM
KEOL
KEUL
KEWU
KJzy
KJzz
KLCC
KMHD
KMUD
KMXT
KRTS
KSDS
KTEP
KTOO
KTUH
KTXK
KUAF
KUER
KUGS
KUMD
KUNM
KUNV

KUSP
KVPR

KVSC
KXUA
KZzMU
KZsC
WAER
WATR
WBAR
WBCX
WBRS
WCLV
WCVF
WDET
WDIY
WDPS
WEFT
WESS
WFCR
WFDD
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101.5FM
101.5FM
105.5 FM
101.5FM
93.1 FM
88.1 FM
96.5 FM
90.3 FM
88.3 FM
89.3 FM
91.9 FM
90.7 FM
90.5 FM
90.3 FM
91.7 FM
88.9 FM
89.5 FM
93.7 FM
91.5 FM
89.7 FM
89.1 FM
91.1 FM
100.1 FM
93.5 FM
88.3 FM
88.5 FM
104.3 FM
89.9 FM
91.5 FM
91.3 FM
90.1 FM
89.3 FM
103.3 FM
89.9 FM
91.5 FM

88.9 FM
89.3 FM

88.1 FM
88.3 FM
90.1 FM
88.1 FM
88.3 FM
1320 AM
87.9 FM
89.1 FM
100.1 FM
104.9 FM
88.9 FM
101.9 FM
88.1 FM
89.5 FM
90.1 FM
90.3 FM
88.5 FM
88.5 FM

Adelaide, Australia
The Netherlands
Toronto, ON Canada
Winnipeg, MB Canada
Ottawa, ON Canada
Toronto, ON Canada

Saint-Anaclet, QC Canada

Montreal, QC Canada
Little Rock, AR
Olympia, WA
State University, AR
Portland, OR
Bismarck, ND
Monroe, LA
LaGrande, OR
Girdwood, AK
Cheney, WA
Santa Rosa, CA
Tempe, AZ
Eugene, OR
Gresham, OR
Redway, CA
Kodiak, AK

Marfa, TX

San Diego, CA

El Paso, TX
Juneau, AK
Honolulu, HI
Texarkana, TX
Fayetteville, AR
Salt Lake City, UT
Bellingham, WA
Duluth, MN
Albuquerque, NM
Las Vegas, NV

Santa Cruz, CA
Fresno, CA

St. Cloud, MN
Fayetteville, AR
Moab, UT

Santa Cruz, CA
Syracuse, NY
Waterbury, CT
New York, NY
Gainesville, GA
Waltham, MA
Cleveland, OH
Fredonia, NY
Detroit, MI
Bethlehem, PA
Dayton, OH
Champaign, IL
Stroudsburg, PA
Amherst, MA
Winston-Salem, NC

WFSS
WFWM
WGDR
WGMC
WGVU
WHCJ
WHRO
WHRV
WICN
WIIT
WIUM
WKAR
WKPS
WLRN
WMPG
WMUA
WNHU
WNIN
WQRC
WRBC
WRCU
WRFG
WRHU
WRTC
WRTU
WRUW
WSHA
WSIA
WSIE
WSYC
WTIU
WTPI
WTUL
WUCF
WUFT
wuoT
WUSB
WUSR
WVOF
WVPE
WVTF
WVUD
WVXU
WWPV
WWSP
WWUH
WXCI
WYPR

Internet:
Animalazz
M3radio.com

91.9 FM
91.9 FM
91.1 FM
90.1 FM
88.5 FM
90.3 FM
90.3 FM
89.5 FM
90.5 FM
88.9 FM
91.3 FM
90.5 FM
90.7 FM
91.3 FM
90.9 FM
91.1 FM
88.7 FM
88.3 FM
99.9 FM
91.5 FM
90.1 FM
89.3 FM
88.7 FM
89.3 FM
89.7 FM
91.1 FM
88.9 FM
88.9 FM
88.7 FM
88.7 FM
91.1 FM
107.9 FM
91.5 FM
89.9 FM
89.1 FM
91.9 FM
90.1 FM
99.5 FM
88.5 FM
88.1 FM
89.7 FM
91.3 FM
91.7 FM
88.7 FM
89.9 FM
91.3 FM
91.7 FM
88.1 FM

Mandala Radio
MoozikooRadio.com

Syndicated:

Modern Jazz Classics

Fayetteville, NC
Frostburg, MD
Plainfield, VT
Rochester, NY
Grand Rapids, MI
Savannah, GA
Virginia Beach, VA
Norfolk, VA
Worcester, MA
Chicago, IL
Macomb, IL

East Lansing, MI
University Park, PA
Miami, FL
Portland, ME
Amherst, MA
West Haven, CT
Evansville, IN
Hyannis, MA
Lewiston, ME
Hamilton, NY
Snellville, GA
Hempstead, NY
Hartford, CT

San Juan, PR
Cleveland, OH
Raleigh, NC
Staten Island, NY
Glen Carbon, IL
Shippensburg, PA
Charlottesville, VA
Indianapolis, IN
New Orleans, LA
Orlando, FL
Gainesville, FL
Knoxville, TN
Stony Brook, NY
Scranton, PA
Fairfield, CT
Elkhart, IN
Roanoke, VA
Newark, DE
Cincinnati, OH
South Burlington, VT
Stevens Point, WI
West Hartford, CT
Danbury, CT
Baltimore, MD

OutboundMusic.com
Pandora.com

Radio Antenna Uno
The Jazz Excursion

Jacksonville, FL



HIGHLIGHTS OF The Nearness of You RADIO CAMPAIGN

September 19, 2005

The Nearness of You will be the Jazz Album of the Week from October 10 - 14, 2005 on WDPS in Dayton, OH.
September 29, 2005

The Nearness of You was the #11 Jazz Album on WRTC in Hartford, CT during the month of September 2005.
October 4, 2005

The Nearness of You is the #6 Jazz Album on WUSB in Stony Brook, NY.

October 10, 2005 - October 14, 2005

This week The Nearness of You is the Jazz Album of the Week on WDPS in Dayton, OH.

October 21, 2005

A track from The Nearness of You is included in a memorial tribute program to Shirley Horn on WFCR in Amherst, MA.
October 28, 2005

The Nearness of You was the #10 Jazz Album on WRUW in Cleveland, OH for the week of October 17th. It was the only
vocal album on the top ten list, which also included the recent Thelonious Monk/John Coltrane discovery, At Carnegie
Hall, and new releases by Jean-Michel Pilc and Poncho Sanchez.

November 12, 2005
The Nearness of You was the #1 Jazz Album on WMPG in Portland, ME for the week of November 7th. Other artists on
the top ten list that week included the late Nina Simone, Barbara Morrison, and Luciana Souza.

December 21, 2005

I was interviewed by Nancy London about The Nearness of You on WestConn Happenings on WXCI (91.7 FM) in Danbury,
CT. Thank you, Nancy, for inviting me on your program!

November 22, 2005
The Nearness of You is the #10 Jazz Album on WGDR in Plainfield, VT.
March 1, 2006

I spoke with Nancy London about The Nearness of You and my upcoming gig at SoNo Caffeine on WestConn Happenings
on WXCI (91.7 FM) in Danbury, CT. Thank you, Nancy, for inviting me on your program again!

March 18, 2006

This evening I will be speaking with Steve McQuarry of Mandala Radio.
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