"a truly gorgeous vocal album...the girl can flat out sing!"

Eric Cohen, Music Director (WAER - Syracuse, NY)

Tracks from *The Nearness of You* have received airplay on the following broadcast and internet stations. If you have enjoyed listening to *The Nearness of You* and would like to hear a track on your local station, please contact them to make a request.

Broadcast:	, , ,	rocal controlly produce contact	WFSS	91.9 FM	Fayetteville, NC
5UV	101.5 FM	Adolaido Australia	WFWM	91.9 FM	Frostburg, MD
		Adelaide, Australia			•
Alphen Stad	101.5 FM	The Netherlands	WGDR	91.1 FM	Plainfield, VT
CHRY	105.5 FM	Toronto, ON Canada	WGMC	90.1 FM	Rochester, NY
CJUM	101.5 FM	Winnipeg, MB Canada	WGVU	88.5 FM	Grand Rapids, MI
CKCU	93.1 FM	Ottawa, ON Canada	WHCJ	90.3 FM	Savannah, GA
CKLN	88.1 FM	Toronto, ON Canada	WHRO	90.3 FM	Virginia Beach, VA
CKMN	96.5 FM	Saint-Anaclet, QC Canada	WHRV	89.5 FM	Norfolk, VA
CKUT	90.3 FM	Montreal, QC Canada	WICN	90.5 FM	Worcester, MA
KABF	88.3 FM	Little Rock, AR	WIIT	88.9 FM	Chicago, IL
KAOS	89.3 FM	Olympia, WA	WIUM	91.3 FM	Macomb, IL
KASU	91.9 FM	State University, AR	WKAR	90.5 FM	East Lansing, MI
КВОО	90.7 FM	Portland, OR	WKPS	90.7 FM	University Park, PA
KCND	90.5 FM	Bismarck, ND	WLRN	91.3 FM	Miami, FL
KEDM	90.3 FM	Monroe, LA	WMPG	90.9 FM	Portland, ME
KEOL	91.7 FM	LaGrande, OR	WMUA	91.1 FM	Amherst, MA
KEUL	88.9 FM	Girdwood, AK	WNHU	88.7 FM	West Haven, CT
KEWU	89.5 FM	Cheney, WA	WNIN	88.3 FM	Evansville, IN
KJZY	93.7 FM	Santa Rosa, CA	WQRC	99.9 FM	Hyannis, MA
KJZZ	91.5 FM	Tempe, AZ	WRBC	91.5 FM	Lewiston, ME
KLCC	89.7 FM	Eugene, OR	WRCU	90.1 FM	Hamilton, NY
KMHD	89.1 FM	Gresham, OR	WRFG	89.3 FM	Snellville, GA
KMUD	91.1 FM	Redway, CA	WRHU	88.7 FM	Hempstead, NY
KMXT	100.1 FM	Kodiak, AK	WRTC	89.3 FM	Hartford, CT
KRTS	93.5 FM	Marfa, TX	WRTU	89.7 FM	San Juan, PR
KSDS	88.3 FM	San Diego, CA	WRUW	91.1 FM	Cleveland, OH
KTEP	88.5 FM	El Paso, TX	WSHA	88.9 FM	Raleigh, NC
ктоо	104.3 FM	Juneau, AK	WSIA	88.9 FM	Staten Island, NY
KTUH	89.9 FM	Honolulu, HI	WSIE	88.7 FM	Glen Carbon, IL
KTXK	91.5 FM	Texarkana, TX	WSYC	88.7 FM	Shippensburg, PA
KUAF	91.3 FM	Fayetteville, AR	WTJU	91.1 FM	Charlottesville, VA
KUER	90.1 FM	Salt Lake City, UT	WTPI	107.9 FM	Indianapolis, IN
KUGS	89.3 FM	Bellingham, WA	WTUL	91.5 FM	New Orleans, LA
KUMD	103.3 FM	Duluth, MN	WUCF	89.9 FM	Orlando, FL
KUNM	89.9 FM	Albuquerque, NM	WUFT	89.1 FM	Gainesville, FL
KUNV	91.5 FM	Las Vegas, NV	WUOT	91.9 FM	Knoxville, TN
KUSP	88.9 FM	Santa Cruz, CA	WUSB	90.1 FM	Stony Brook, NY
KVPR	89.3 FM	Fresno, CA	WUSR	99.5 FM	Scranton, PA
KVSC	88.1 FM	St. Cloud, MN	WVOF	88.5 FM	Fairfield, CT
KXUA	88.3 FM	Fayetteville, AR	WVPE	88.1 FM	Elkhart, IN
KZMU	90.1 FM	Moab, UT	WVTF	89.7 FM	Roanoke, VA
KZSC	88.1 FM	Santa Cruz, CA	WVUD	91.3 FM	Newark, DE
WAER	88.3 FM	Syracuse, NY	WVXU	91.7 FM	Cincinnati, OH
WATR	1320 AM	Waterbury, CT	WWPV	88.7 FM	South Burlington, VT
WBAR	87.9 FM	New York, NY	WWSP	89.9 FM	Stevens Point, WI
WBCX	89.1 FM	Gainesville, GA	WWUH	91.3 FM	West Hartford, CT
WBRS	100.1 FM	Waltham, MA	WXCI	91.7 FM	Danbury, CT
WCLV	104.9 FM	Cleveland, OH	WYPR	88.1 FM	Baltimore, MD
WCVF	88.9 FM	Fredonia, NY			
WDET	101.9 FM	Detroit, MI			
WDIY	88.1 FM	Bethlehem, PA	Internet:		
WDPS	89.5 FM	Dayton, OH	AnimaJazz		OutboundMusic.com
WEFT	90.1 FM	Champaign, IL	M3radio.com		Pandora.com
WESS	90.3 FM	Stroudsburg, PA	Mandala Rad		Radio Antenna Uno
WFCR	88.5 FM	Amherst, MA	MoozikooRad	io.com	The Jazz Excursion
WFDD	88.5 FM	Winston-Salem, NC	Syndicated:		
	~ ~.~ · · ·		Modern Jazz	Classics	Jacksonville, FL

HIGHLIGHTS OF The Nearness of You RADIO CAMPAIGN

September 19, 2005

The Nearness of You will be the Jazz Album of the Week from October 10 - 14, 2005 on WDPS in Dayton, OH.

September 29, 2005

The Nearness of You was the #11 Jazz Album on WRTC in Hartford, CT during the month of September 2005.

October 4, 2005

The Nearness of You is the #6 Jazz Album on WUSB in Stony Brook, NY.

October 10, 2005 - October 14, 2005

This week The Nearness of You is the Jazz Album of the Week on WDPS in Dayton, OH.

October 21, 2005

A track from The Nearness of You is included in a memorial tribute program to Shirley Horn on WFCR in Amherst, MA.

October 28, 2005

The Nearness of You was the #10 Jazz Album on WRUW in Cleveland, OH for the week of October 17th. It was the only vocal album on the top ten list, which also included the recent Thelonious Monk/John Coltrane discovery, At Carnegie Hall, and new releases by Jean-Michel Pilc and Poncho Sanchez.

November 12, 2005

The Nearness of You was the #1 Jazz Album on WMPG in Portland, ME for the week of November 7th. Other artists on the top ten list that week included the late Nina Simone, Barbara Morrison, and Luciana Souza.

December 21, 2005

I was interviewed by Nancy London about *The Nearness of You* on WestConn Happenings on WXCI (91.7 FM) in Danbury, CT. Thank you, Nancy, for inviting me on your program!

November 22, 2005

The Nearness of You is the #10 Jazz Album on WGDR in Plainfield, VT.

March 1, 2006

I spoke with Nancy London about *The Nearness of You* and my upcoming gig at SoNo Caffeine on WestConn Happenings on WXCI (91.7 FM) in Danbury, CT. Thank you, Nancy, for inviting me on your program again!

March 18, 2006

This evening I will be speaking with Steve McQuarry of Mandala Radio.